

Photo and Video Release

Competitor

Ocala Jockey Club International 3-Day Event

8720 W. Highway 318, Reddick, FL 32686 Tel: (352) 591-1212, Fax: (888) 271-0467, Email: events@ocalajc.com

Use of Images

In consideration of the permission to ride at the Ocala Jockey Club International 3-Day Event, by your presence at the Event you hereby grant and assign the Ocala Jockey Club International 3-Day Event, the Ocala Jockey Club and the Event Sponsors the irrevocable and unrestricted right to photograph (including video), use and publish for Event promotion as well as trade, advertising or any other purpose and in any manner and medium, including social media, website and internet promotion, all photographic, video and digital images of you at the Event, and you hereby release Ocala Jockey Club International 3-Day Event, the Ocala Jockey Club and the Event Sponsors from all claims and liability relating to said photographs, video, digital images and/or publication thereof. By your presence at the Event, you hereby agree that any photographs or videos taken by you and tagged with the #OJC3DE or #OCALAJOCKEYCLUB hashtag or otherwise shared on social media or similar public platforms by you may be used by the Event, OJC, or other Event Sponsors, without further express permission, on a non-exclusive royalty-free basis. Being able to do so benefits the Event, the sport of eventing, and all Sponsors' ability to leverage their sponsorship and thereby continue their support of the Ocala Jockey Club International 3-Day Event, the Ocala Jockey Club and equestrian sports.

Photos and Videos of Event

You are welcome to take photos and videos at the Event for your own use. For professional photos, please contact Shannon Brinkman, the official photographer. Please note that Shannon is onsite for the benefit of the riders. If there are additional photos that you would like her to take (including your sponsored jump, for example), she must know in advance and she will need to be compensated for these photos. Shannon generously allows the Event for a fee to select some of her photographs after the Event (not immediately available) to be used for promotional purposes of the Event, but does not specifically specific photos without knowing to do so. Please contact Shannon directly if you wish to order any photographs from her. Her email is photo@shannonbrinkmann.net. Please note that Shannon retains the copyright in all her images unless other arrangements are made directly between you and her.

RIDER NAME:	
Address:	
Signature:	